PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiko Ohtsuki	09/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kanzaki Kokyukoki Mfg. Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	2-18-1, Inadera, Amagasaki-shi		
City:	Hyogo		
State/Country: JAPAN			
Postal Code:	661-0981		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10945439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-772-8863

Email: psocarra@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Socarras

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Socarras

Total Attachments: 1

source=06662340000assign#page1.tif

P \$40.00 1094543

PATENT REEL: 016428 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT

the unde	In consideration of rsigned: <u>Kazul</u>		.00) or equivalent and	other good and valuable co	nsideration paid to each of
					, the undersigned hereby
sell(s) an	d assign(s) to	KANZAKI KOKYUI	<u>KOKI MFG. CO., I</u>	TD.	
(the Assi	gnee) their entire ri	ght, title and interest			
c.	heck applicable box((es) ⊠ for the United S ⊠ and throughout		efined in 35 U.S.C. \$ 100)),
in the inv	vention(s) known as	BOAT PROPULSI	ON SYSTEM		
reissues of the ter	extensions, renewal em or terms for whic	o known as United States), in any and all applic s, reexaminations, divisio h such Letters Patent(s) i	Application No. 101 ations thereon, in any ns and continuations o ssue, such entire right	f such applications or Lette , title and interest to be he	ersigned on, filed _ 1/8/ erefore, and in ally and all ers Patent(s) to the full end ld and enjoyed by the above- nent and sale not been made.
reissue, 1	reexamination or co	ee(s) to execute all papers rresponding application(s may deem necessary or e) thereof and also to e	n with the application(s) an secute separate assignmen	d any continuing, divisional, ts in connection with such
concernii	ng the application(s)	gree(s) to execute all pape or any continuation, divi- ing evidence and going for	sion, reissue or reexan	ination thereof and to coop	ce which may be declared erate with the Assignee in
T he has (t	he undersigned here hey have) not execu	eby covenant(s) that he ha ted, and will not execute,	s (they have) fall right any agreement in conf	to convey the entire interestict therewith.	st herein assigned, and that
Registrat Cornwell Registrat 1100 New identifica	tion No. 25,688, Jorg I. Esquire, Registrat tion No. 32.831 and w. York, Avenue, N.	ge A. Goldstein, Esquire, l ion No. 3 1,944, Robert W Michele A. Cimbala, Esq W., Suite 600, Washing ecessary or desirable in or	Registration No. 29,02. Esmond, Esquire, Reaire, Registration No. ton, D.C. 20005-3934	l, Samuel L. Fox, Registrat gistration No. 32,893, Trac 33,851 of STERNE, KESSL , power to insert on this	lward J. Kessler. Esquire, ion No. 30,353, David K.S. y-Gene G. Durkin, Esquire. ER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX, assignment ally further atent and Trademark Office
	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, executed by the ur	dersigned on the date	(s) opposite the undersigne	d name(s).
Date:	29.9.64	Signature of Inventor:	Kazuhi'ko	Olleubi	·
Date:		Signature of Inventor:			
Date:		Signature of Inventor:			
Date:	12, 11	Signature of Inventor:			

 $^\circ$ 1993 Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox

RECORDED: 08/22/2005

FORM25.WP5

PATENT REEL: 016428 FRAME: 0985